



B. Braun Medical Ltd. Thorncliffe Park Sheffield S35 2PW Tel: 0114 225 9000 Fax: 0114 225 9111

Environmental Policy for B. Braun Medical Ltd

SA-GB02-G-6-4-20-500-01-A-EN Valid From 09.02.2024 Version 7.0 Page 1 of 1

B. Braun Medical Limited is an environmentally conscious company and as such, we recognise the potential environmental impact that our operations may have on the environment.

With our constantly growing portfolio of effective medical care solutions, B. Braun makes a substantial contribution towards protecting and improving people's health. By offering supplementary services and consulting, B. Braun is a system supplier that develops the best solution for patients in close partnership with our customers, making a significant contribution to medical advancements.

B. Braun Medical Limited are committed to the protection of the environment and fulfilment of environmental compliance obligations. This environmental policy provides a framework for continual improvement within the Environmental Management System which will be used to establish and enhance environmental performance, implement, maintain, and continually improve, including the processes needed and interactions, in accordance with the requirements of, ISO 14001 :2015 Environmental Management Systems – Requirements, ISO 9001 :2015 – Quality Management Systems – Requirements and ISO 13485 :2016 Medical Devices – Quality Management Systems –Requirements held within an Integrated Management System.

We will set environmental objectives, conduct system reviews, introduce improvement activities, and report our performance internally. Communication to and training of our employees will ensure they understand the meaning and importance of this policy. For products the UK manufactures' we will carry out an environmental product life cycle assessment, within the design process, looking for ways to lessen/improve our environmental impact.

We will commit to the prevention of pollution through training and awareness. We will prevent, re-use, recycle waste where possible and commit to not send any general waste to landfill. We will check compliance to the waste hierarchy/legislation through internal audits and mapping our waste streams.

The continuing achievement of B. Braun Medical Limited's environmental targets and goals in the ever changing and competitive environment of worldwide medical technology means that all aspects of the Company's business will be regularly reviewed, and where appropriate, corrective action or improvement opportunities, will be actioned.

This policy can be found within our internal IMS (Integrated Management System), section 6-4, and displayed on main internal notice boards and within our external website <u>www.bbraun.co.uk</u>, where other policies can be found.

Responsible for this policy and its commitments,

Michael Parden Managing Director B. Braun Medical Limited Unit 8 Brookdale Road Chapeltown Sheffield S35 2PW

Ronnie Bhui Head of Regulatory Affairs (Environmental Management Representative to the Executive Committee & UK Board)



Associated sites. B. Braun Medical, Units 8 & 2, Brookdale Road, Thorncliffe Park, Chapeltown, Sheffield S35 2PW and B. Braun Technical Services, Unit 7a Chambers Way, Thorncliffe Industrial Estate, Chapeltown, Sheffield, S35 2PH.